LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

GENERAL

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for a period of one month in advance and entitle the subscriber to telephone service and messages.

RATES*:

Within the Company serving area:	One-Party	
Business	\$17.00	(I)
Residence	\$14.00	(1)

A. Applicable license, occupation, or similar charge or tax, levied by State, County or local taxing authorities are in addition to the rates set forth above.

*Rates shown on this tariff are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

Issued: March 20, 2013 Issued By:

Steve Gann, General Manager P. O. Box 227 Breckenridge, Missouri 64625 Effective: June 1, 2013

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

C. Rates (Cont)

3. Residential Bundles	Monthly	Monthly Charges	
	Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>	
 a. Telephone and Video Bundle includes: (1) Local Residential Service (2) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (3) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting (4) One initial non-PVR set top box 	\$ 76.49	\$ 82.49	(I)
The following residential bundles include the choic (Automatic callback, Automatic recall, Call forward Short Speed 8, Long Speed 30, Selective call reje Selective distinctive ringing, Teen line/distinctive ri Three-way calling, Toll access restriction, Voice m	l busy, Call Forward no a ction, Selective call acce ng,	nswer, Call forwarding, C	Call waiting,
b. Telephone and Long Distance Bundle includes	S:	\$ 43.45	(T)
 (1) Local Residential Service (2) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (3) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the continental 48 states. \$0.04 rate per minute (T) for usage in excess of allowance. Customers are allowed to exceed or "burst" over the monthly allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes during one month each calendar year without incurring any additional per minute rate. Customers must contact the company's office to get credited for the overage charges for the burst allowance period. (T) (4) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting 			
	Monthly Charges		
a Tolophono Long Distanco	Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>	
c. Telephone, Long Distance, and Video Bundle includes:	\$ 99.44	\$ 105.44	(T)
(1) Local Residential Service(2) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)			()

- (3) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the continental 48 states. \$0.04 rate per minute (T) for usage in excess of allowance. Customers are allowed to exceed or "burst" over the monthly allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes during one month each calendar year without incurring any additional per minute rate. Customers must contact the company's office to get credited for the overage charges for the burst allowance period. (T)
- (4) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting
- (5) One initial non-PVR set top box

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

C. Rates (Cont)

3. Residential Bundles (Cont)

3.	Residential Bundles (Cont)	Monthly Charges			
		Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>		
d.	Telephone, Video, and Internet Bundle includes:	\$ 97.19	\$ 103.19	(I)	(M)
	 Local Residential Service Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting One initial non-PVR set top box 768K down/512K up High-speed Internet Five e-mail accounts E-mail filtering 				
	Add Starz & Encore to Tier 2 package OR Add HBO & Cinemax to Tier 2 package		\$ 112.19 \$ 121.49	(I) (I)	 (M)
e.	Telephone, Long Distance, Video, and Internet Bundle includes:	\$ 120.14	\$ 126.14		(T)
	 Local Residential Service Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the contin for usage in excess of allowance. Customers an allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes any additional per minute rate. Customers mus overage charges for the burst allowance period. Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting One initial non-PVR set top box 768K down/512K up High-speed Internet Five e-mail accounts E-mail filtering 	e allowed to exceed during one month e t contact the compa	d or "burst" over the mo ach calendar year with any's office to get credit \$ 135.14	out incurr	
	Add HBO & Cinemax to Tier 2 package		\$ 144.44		

\$82.69

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

C. Rates (Cont)

4. Business Bundles
(Local Business Service is required but billed separately.)
Monthly Charges
Tier 1 Tier 2
Channel Group Channel Group

a. Video Bundle includes:

\$ 55.99
\$ 61.99
(1) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting

\$76.69

(2) One initial non-PVR set top box

b. Video and Internet Bundle includes:

- (1) One initial non-PVR set top box
- (2) 768K down/512K up High-speed Internet
- (3) Five e-mail accounts
- (4) E-mail filtering
- (5) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting
- (6) The choice of five of the following Optional Services and Features (Automatic callback, Automatic recall, Call forward busy, Call Forward no answer, Call forwarding, Call waiting, Short Speed 8, Long Speed 30, Selective call rejection, Selective call acceptance, Selective call forwarding, Selective distinctive ringing, Teen line/distinctive ring, Three-way calling, Toll access restriction, Voice mail, or Warm line)

Add Starz & Encore to Tier 2 package OR	\$ 91.69
Add HBO & Cinemax to Tier 2 package	\$ 100.99

Effective: June 1, 2013

(M)

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

CONFERENCE BRIDGE SERVICE

A. Description of Service

This service allows the end-user to reserve a conference bridge located in the Company's central office for convening a dial-in conference call for up to twenty-four parties. The customer will call the Company's business office to reserve the conference bridge for a specified day and time and will be given a phone number for the conference parties to call at the appointed time.

Up to twenty-four parties may dial into the conference bridge at the appointed time. Local or toll charges from the calling location to the conference bridge number will be applied.

B. Limitations

Only one conference bridge is available so only one party can reserve the bridge at a given day and time.

C. Rates

Use of the conference bridge will be charged on an hourly basis with the following charge applying for each full hour or fraction of an hour that the bridge is in use.

1.	Charge for first full hour or fraction	\$10.00
2.	Charge per hour for each additional hour or fraction	\$ 5.00
3.	Per attendee fee	\$ 1.00

4. No service order charge will apply for reserving the conference bridge.

(M)

(M)